DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on the termination of authorities of Mrs.Mehriban Aliyeva, deputy of the fifth call Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan

Mrs.Mehriban Aliyeva was appointed the first Vice President by Order of President of the Republic of Azerbaijan signed on February 21, 2017.

Pursuant to Article 175.3 of the Election Code, the Central Election Commission shall decide on the termination of the deputy mandate in the cases mentioned in the item # 4 of the first part of Article 89 of the Constitution of the Republic of Azerbaijan.

In accordance with the requirements of that Article, Mrs.Mehriban Aliyeva applied to the Central Election Commission on March 3, 2017 to terminate her deputy activity regarding the appointment as the first Vice President by Order of President of the Republic of Azerbaijan signed on February 21, 2017.

Thus, there are legal grounds to terminate the deputy authorities of Mrs.Mehriban Aliyeva as implied in the legislation.

Taking the above mentioned as a basis, pursuant to the item # 4 of the first part of Article 89 of the Constitution and Articles 19.14, 28.2, 28.4, 175.3 and 176.3 of the Election Code, CEC **decides**:

- 1. The authorities of Mrs.Mehriban Aliyeva, deputy of the fifth call Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan shall be terminated.
- 2. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

CEC Chairman	Mazahir Panahov
CEC Secretary	Arifa Mukhtarova
CEC Secretary	Mikayil Rahimov